

Insert the word "twenty" in the blank in the 27th line of the first section ;

And strike out the word "to" in the 4th line of the second section and insert the word "and."

On motion of Mr. Brent,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Strike out all from the word "court" in the fifth line to the word "provided" in the seventh line of the second section, and insert "and upon conviction shall be dealt with in every respect as is provided in the foregoing section, against the free negroes or mulattoes coming into this State."

On motion of Mr. Hammond,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Strike out the words "already existing" at the end of the second section, and insert "in force at the time of their coming into or being in the State contrary to law."

On motion of Mr. Johnson,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Strike out the word "of" first occurring in the fourth line of the third section and insert "supplied by;" and strike out the word "of" in the eighth line of the same section and insert "supplied by."

On motion of Mr. Hammond,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Insert after the word "liable" in the forty-eighth line of the third section "at common law or under the provisions of its charter."

On motion of Mr. Carmichael,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Strike out the word "fifty" in the fourteenth line of the fourth section and insert "five hundred."

On motion of Mr. Hammond,

The following amendment was read and assented to :

Strike out in the fourteenth, fifteenth and sixteenth lines of the fourth section the words "to be recovered before any single magistrate," and the words "as small debts are now recovered."

On motion of Mr. Carmichael,

The following amendments were read and assented to :

Strike out in the seventh line of the fifth section from the word "registered" down to the word "of" in the ninth line and insert "and every free negro or mulatto shall annually from the time;" and strike out the word "respectively" in the 9th line; and strike out all from the word "purpose" in the eleventh line down to the word "of" in the twelfth line of the same section.

On motion of Mr. Hammond,

The following amendments were read and assented to :

Strike out all after the word "arrest" in the 20th line, down to the word "and" in the 46th line of the 5th section, and insert after the word "county," in the 48th line of same section "or dis-